

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/04/2016

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: February 04, 2016

---

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
004	C20765	STR0141-025	2	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$2,177,869.75	\$2,394,261.50	109.94%	\$216,391.75
Letting Totals			2		\$2,177,869.75	\$2,394,261.50	109.94%	\$216,391.75

---

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/04/2016

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20160204

Contract ID: C20765

Project(s): STR0141-025

Letting Date: February 04, 2016

Region: 3

Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract Time: 08/23/16 COMPLETION  
DATE

Counties: JACKSON, LARIMER

Contract Description:

Chip Seal SH 14 MP 34.7 TO MP 64.9 AND MP 75.5 TO MP 87. MP 34.7 is close to the Town of Walden and MP 64.9 is near the top of Cameron Pass. MP 75.5 to MP 87 is on the east side of Cameron Pass toward Fort Collins.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$2,177,869.75	90.96%	100.00%
1	672A	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$2,394,261.50	100.00%	109.94%
2	110E	INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.	\$2,581,495.25	107.82%	118.53%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160204  
 Letting Date: February 04, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20765  
 Region: 3

Counties: JACKSON,  
 LARIMER

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 110E INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY					<b>LCC:</b>		
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	455.000 EACH	4.40000	2,002.00	6.50000	2,957.50	8.00000	3,640.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	2,500.000 SY	7.50000	18,750.00	7.00000	17,500.00	10.00000	25,000.00
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	102,321.000 SF	1.50000	153,481.50	0.75000	76,740.75	0.65000	66,508.65
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	1.000 EACH	300.00000	300.00	650.00000	650.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
203-00000	Unclassified Excavation	208.000 CY	17.50000	3,640.00	45.00000	9,360.00	100.00000	20,800.00
208-00002	Erosion Log (12 Inch)	200.000 LF	4.00000	800.00	5.00000	1,000.00	5.00000	1,000.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	400.000 LF	7.00000	2,800.00	10.00000	4,000.00	10.00000	4,000.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	80.000 HOUR	50.00000	4,000.00	40.00000	3,200.00	40.00000	3,200.00
403-34731	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-34)	1,238.000 TON	95.00000	117,610.00	150.00000	185,700.00	185.00000	229,030.00
409-01015	Cover Coat Material (Type I)	735,945.000 SY	0.75000	551,958.75	0.95000	699,147.75	0.88000	647,631.60
411-10217	Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2P)	1,338.000 TON	425.00000	568,650.00	365.00000	488,370.00	600.00000	802,800.00
411-10253	Emulsified Asphalt (CSS-1H)	250.000 GAL	5.00000	1,250.00	3.00000	750.00	5.00000	1,250.00
606-02005	End Anchorage (Flared)	1.000 EACH	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,125.00000	3,125.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	52.000 EACH	20.50000	1,066.00	24.00000	1,248.00	25.00000	1,300.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160204  
 Letting Date: February 04, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20765  
 Region: 3

Counties: JACKSON,  
 LARIMER

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 110E INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY				<b>LCC:</b>			
612-00010	Delineator (Special)	455.000 EACH	45.00000	20,475.00	95.00000	43,225.00	120.00000	54,600.00
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	25,000.00000	25,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	20,000.00000	20,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	3.000 EACH	1,800.00000	5,400.00	1,650.00000	4,950.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	175,000.00000	175,000.00	315,000.00000	315,000.00	256,000.00000	256,000.00
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	12,000.00000	12,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	3,517.000 GAL	80.00000	281,360.00	70.00000	246,190.00	75.00000	263,775.00
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	1,023.000 GAL	32.00000	32,736.00	35.00000	35,805.00	35.00000	35,805.00
630-00000	Flagging	2,650.000 HOUR	25.00000	66,250.00	30.00000	79,500.00	12.50000	33,125.00
630-00001	Pilot Car Operation	530.000 HOUR	50.00000	26,500.00	50.00000	26,500.00	20.00000	10,600.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	31.000 DAY	125.00000	3,875.00	350.00000	10,850.00	100.00000	3,100.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	53.000 DAY	700.00000	37,100.00	900.00000	47,700.00	450.00000	23,850.00
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	8.000 EACH	600.00000	4,800.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00	750.00000	6,000.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	63.000 EACH	50.00000	3,150.00	60.00000	3,780.00	65.00000	4,095.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160204  
 Letting Date: February 04, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20765  
 Region: 3

Counties: JACKSON,  
 LARIMER

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 110E INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRY SEAL, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY				<b>LCC:</b>			
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	205.000 EACH	55.00000	11,275.00	70.00000	14,350.00	75.00000	15,375.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	12.000 EACH	60.00000	720.00	75.00000	900.00	75.00000	900.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	216.500 SF	25.00000	5,412.50	25.00000	5,412.50	25.00000	5,412.50
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	174.000 DAY	60.00000	10,440.00	70.00000	12,180.00	50.00000	8,700.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	20.000 EACH	15.00000	300.00	15.00000	300.00	20.00000	400.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	4.000 EACH	35.00000	140.00	15.00000	60.00	20.00000	80.00
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	4.000 EACH	32.00000	128.00	15.00000	60.00	20.00000	80.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	325.000 EACH	10.00000	3,250.00	10.00000	3,250.00	7.50000	2,437.50
630-80510	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	3,750.00000	3,750.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$2,177,869.75		\$2,394,261.50		\$2,581,495.25
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$2,177,869.75</b>		<b>\$2,394,261.50</b>		<b>\$2,581,495.25</b>

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 5

Letting No: 20160204  
 Letting Date: February 04, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20765  
 Region: 3  
 Contract Time: 08/23/16 COMPLETION  
 DATE

Counties: JACKSON,  
 LARIMER  
 Project(s): STR0141-025

Contract Description:

Chip Seal SH 14 MP 34.7 TO MP 64.9 AND MP 75.5 TO MP 87. MP 34.7 is close to the Town of Walden and MP 64.9 is near the top of Cameron Pass. MP 75.5 to MP 87 is on the east side of Cameron Pass toward Fort Collins.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0005	202-00090 Removal of Delineator	455.000	4.40000	6.50000 EACH	2,002.00	2,957.50	147.73%	955.50
0010	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	2,500.000	7.50000	7.00000 SY	18,750.00	17,500.00	93.33%	-1,250.00
0015	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	102,321.00	1.50000	0.75000 SF	153,481.50	76,740.75	50.00%	-76,740.75
0020	202-01300 Removal of End Anchorage	1.000	300.00000	650.00000 EACH	300.00	650.00	216.67%	350.00
0025	203-00000 Unclassified Excavation	208.000	17.50000	45.00000 CY	3,640.00	9,360.00	257.14%	5,720.00
0030	208-00002 Erosion Log (12 Inch)	200.000	4.00000	5.00000 LF	800.00	1,000.00	125.00%	200.00
0035	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	400.000	7.00000	10.00000 LF	2,800.00	4,000.00	142.86%	1,200.00
0040	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	80.000	50.00000	40.00000 HOUR	4,000.00	3,200.00	80.00%	-800.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 5

Letting No: 20160204  
 Letting Date: February 04, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20765  
 Region: 3  
 Contract Time: 08/23/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: JACKSON, LARIMER  
 Project(s): STR0141-025

Contract Description:

Chip Seal SH 14 MP 34.7 TO MP 64.9 AND MP 75.5 TO MP 87. MP 34.7 is close to the Town of Walden and MP 64.9 is near the top of Cameron Pass. MP 75.5 to MP 87 is on the east side of Cameron Pass toward Fort Collins.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0045	403-34731 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-34)	1,238.000	95.00000	150.00000 TON	117,610.00	185,700.00	157.89%	68,090.00
0050	409-01015 Cover Coat Material (Type I)	735,945.00	0.75000	0.95000 SY	551,958.75	699,147.75	126.67%	147,189.00
0055	411-10217 Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2P)	1,338.000	425.00000	365.00000 TON	568,650.00	488,370.00	85.88%	-80,280.00
0060	411-10253 Emulsified Asphalt (CSS-1H)	250.000	5.00000	3.00000 GAL	1,250.00	750.00	60.00%	-500.00
0065	606-02005 End Anchorage (Flared)	1.000	2,500.00000	3,125.00000 EACH	2,500.00	3,125.00	125.00%	625.00
0070	612-00001 Delineator (Type I)	52.000	20.50000	24.00000 EACH	1,066.00	1,248.00	117.07%	182.00
0075	612-00010 Delineator (Special)	455.000	45.00000	95.00000 EACH	20,475.00	43,225.00	211.11%	22,750.00
0080	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	25,000.00000	12,500.00000 EACH	25,000.00	12,500.00	50.00%	-12,500.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 5

Letting No: 20160204  
 Letting Date: February 04, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20765  
 Region: 3  
 Contract Time: 08/23/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: JACKSON, LARIMER  
 Project(s): STR0141-025

Contract Description:

Chip Seal SH 14 MP 34.7 TO MP 64.9 AND MP 75.5 TO MP 87. MP 34.7 is close to the Town of Walden and MP 64.9 is near the top of Cameron Pass. MP 75.5 to MP 87 is on the east side of Cameron Pass toward Fort Collins.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0085	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	20,000.00000	12,500.00000 EACH	20,000.00	12,500.00	62.50%	-7,500.00
0090	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	3.000	1,800.00000	1,650.00000 EACH	5,400.00	4,950.00	91.67%	-450.00
0095	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	175,000.00000	315,000.00000 L S	175,000.00	315,000.00	180.00%	140,000.00
0100	626-01104 Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000	12,000.00000	15,000.00000 L S	12,000.00	15,000.00	125.00%	3,000.00
0105	627-00005 Epoxy Pavement Marking	3,517.000	80.00000	70.00000 GAL	281,360.00	246,190.00	87.50%	-35,170.00
0110	627-00011 Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	1,023.000	32.00000	35.00000 GAL	32,736.00	35,805.00	109.38%	3,069.00
0115	630-00000 Flagging	2,650.000	25.00000	30.00000 HOUR	66,250.00	79,500.00	120.00%	13,250.00
0120	630-00001 Pilot Car Operation	530.000	50.00000	50.00000 HOUR	26,500.00	26,500.00	100.00%	0.00



Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 5

Letting No: 20160204  
 Letting Date: February 04, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20765  
 Region: 3  
 Contract Time: 08/23/16 COMPLETION  
 DATE

Counties: JACKSON,  
 LARIMER  
 Project(s): STR0141-025

Contract Description:

Chip Seal SH 14 MP 34.7 TO MP 64.9 AND MP 75.5 TO MP 87. MP 34.7 is close to the Town of Walden and MP 64.9 is near the top of Cameron Pass. MP 75.5 to MP 87 is on the east side of Cameron Pass toward Fort Collins.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0125	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	31.000	125.00000	350.00000 DAY	3,875.00	10,850.00	280.00%	6,975.00
0130	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	53.000	700.00000	900.00000 DAY	37,100.00	47,700.00	128.57%	10,600.00
0135	630-80001 Flashing Beacon (Portable)	8.000	600.00000	1,000.00000 EACH	4,800.00	8,000.00	166.67%	3,200.00
0140	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	63.000	50.00000	60.00000 EACH	3,150.00	3,780.00	120.00%	630.00
0145	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	205.000	55.00000	70.00000 EACH	11,275.00	14,350.00	127.27%	3,075.00
0150	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	12.000	60.00000	75.00000 EACH	720.00	900.00	125.00%	180.00
0155	630-80344 Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	216.500	25.00000	25.00000 SF	5,412.50	5,412.50	100.00%	0.00
0160	630-80359 Portable Message Sign Panel	174.000	60.00000	70.00000 DAY	10,440.00	12,180.00	116.67%	1,740.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 02/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 5

Letting No: 20160204  
 Letting Date: February 04, 2016  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20765  
 Region: 3  
 Contract Time: 08/23/16 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: JACKSON, LARIMER  
 Project(s): STR0141-025

Contract Description:

Chip Seal SH 14 MP 34.7 TO MP 64.9 AND MP 75.5 TO MP 87. MP 34.7 is close to the Town of Walden and MP 64.9 is near the top of Cameron Pass. MP 75.5 to MP 87 is on the east side of Cameron Pass toward Fort Collins.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0165	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	20.000	15.00000	15.00000 EACH	300.00	300.00	100.00%	0.00
0170	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	4.000	35.00000	15.00000 EACH	140.00	60.00	42.86%	-80.00
0175	630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	4.000	32.00000	15.00000 EACH	128.00	60.00	46.88%	-68.00
0180	630-80380 Traffic Cone	325.000	10.00000	10.00000 EACH	3,250.00	3,250.00	100.00%	0.00
0185	630-80510 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	3,750.00000	2,500.00000 L S	3,750.00	2,500.00	66.67%	-1,250.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$2,177,869.75	\$2,394,261.50	109.94%	\$216,391.75
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$2,177,869.75</b>	<b>\$2,394,261.50</b>	<b>109.94%</b>	<b>\$216,391.75</b>